THIS LA DAY OF DE-2006

CALRILAN

DEPUTY

Document 2006 2485

Book 2006 Page 2485 Type 03 013 Pages 2 Date 6/16/2006 Time 3:30 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA



L

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING SPOUSE FOR CHANGE OF TITLE TO REAL ESTATE

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 177
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Gordon K. Darling, Jr., 53 Jefferson Street, Winterset, IA 50273-0088, Phone: (515) 462-2442

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Not Applicable - To clarify and confirm title in Surviving Spouse - Merilyn Danley

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

The Estate of Merilyn Danley, c/o Gordon K. Darling, Jr., 53 Jefferson Street, Winterset, IA 50273-0088

Grantors:

Rose Ellen Danley

Grantees:

Merilyn Danley

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



AFFIDAVIT RE: SURVIVING SPOUSE FOR CHANGE OF TITLE TO REAL ESTATE

STATE OF IOWA, COUN	TY OF	MADISON				
Beverty Manwell, Executor of the Es	inte of Merilyn Danley	, being first	duly swo	rn on oatn,	depose and	state as
follows:	n Daglayyyad		المناه والما	f	Rose Ellen D	aniev
1. <u> </u>	n Danley was	 who died on tl	ne survivi he 22r	d day of	February 20	00
2. The following described r			<u></u>			
	Rose Ellen Danlev	,	_] , as	joint tenant	anley ts with full	rights of
survivorship at the time of	Rose Elle	n Danley		's death:		
		_				
A tract of land described as		_	•			
feet East of the Northwest			- •			• •
Section Twenty-nine (29), in						
5th P.M., Madison County, k						et,
thence West 126.3 feet, the	nce North 163.4	feet to the p	point of b	eginning, and	d subject to	
easements of record, and co	ntaining 0.5 acr	es more or le	:55,			
					(NC	1)
•						
3. I hereby request that the	ne auditor enter th	nis informatio	n on the	transfer boo	ks pursuant t	o Section
558.66 of the lowa Code.						
* 4. Form706, United States	Estate Tax return,	was not rec	quired to b	e filed as a re	esult of the de	ath of the
Decedent. 5. An lowa inheritance tax r	atum ie nat raquire	nd to be filed r	oureught t	n section 450	22 subsection	. 2
5. All lowa limentance tax i	etum is not require			_	ΔI	n 3.
		77	pusa	rly M	afmed	<u>(</u>
Signed and swom to (or affirmed)	hefore me on	June //	everly M 200	axwell hu Be	verly Maxwell	_
Signed and Swom to (or animied,	before the on	Juns !!			7 77	$\overline{\Lambda}$
			<u>îşî</u>	_//_//	71 / .	
ł	GORDON K	DARLING, JR Number 10759	J M.	MINON K	L MINLIA	XI.
	Commission My Comm	Number 10759	4] - 	/	//N	gary Public
L	SEPT. 22	,2007	_		U	//
* THE CORRECT OPTION MUS				THER THE I	OWA ESTAT	E'TAX MAY
CONSTITUTE A LIEN ON THE	YDUVE DESCRIB	こし てんじてにん	ΙY.			